
Howrah 
Jodhpur/ 
Bikaner 
Express

Howrah 
Gwalior 
Chambal 
Express

Howrah 
Mathura/ 
Chambal 
Express

Howrah  
Agra Cantt. 

Chambal 
Express

Howrah 
Indore 
Shipra 

Express

Sealdah 
Ajmer 

Express

Kolkata 
Udaipur 
Ananya 
Express

Banaras 
Okha 

Super Fast 
Express

TRAIN NAME
Ajmer 

Sealdah 
Express

Bikaner/ 
Jodhpur 
Howrah 
Express

Indore 
Howrah 
Shipra 

Express

Gwalior-
Howrah 

Chambal 
Express

Mathura 
Howrah 

Chambal 
Express

Agra Cantt. 
Howrah 

Chambal 
Express

Udaipur 
Kolkata 
Ananya 
Express

Okha 
Banaras 

Super Fast 
Express

12307/
22307 12175 12177# 20975 22912 12987* 12315 22970 Train Number 12988** 12308/

22308 22911 12176 12178## 20976 12316 22969

1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 

SL,II, P
1A,2A,3A 

SL,II
1A,2A,3A 

SL,II Class of accommodation 2A,3A 
SL,II, P

1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 1A.2A,3A 

SL,II 2A SL,II

From  Table No.  To
Tu, W, 

Sa, Su,/ 
M, Th, F

W, Su  F  Tu M,Th, 
Sa Daily Th Sa Dep.    Days of Operation    Arr. Daily

W, Th, 
Sa, Su/ F, 

M, Tu
Th, Sa,M W, Su Tu  F Tu Sa

23.30 17.45 17.45 17.45 17.45 Km. d Howrah a 04.55 06.55 06.55 06.55 06.55

13.10 d Kolkata a 14.50

22.55 d Sealdah a 15.50

00.24 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 00.10 14.31 107 d Barddhaman d 13.41 03.10 05.22 05.22 05.22 05.22 13.01
... 19.46 19.46 19.46 19.46 01.01 ... 171 d Durgapur d 12.36 ... 04.22 04.22 04.22 04.22 ...

01.55 
01.59

20.25 
20.30

20.25 
20.30

20.25 
20.30

20.25 
20.30

01.37 
01.40

15.52 
15.57 213 a 

d Asansol d 
a

11.54
11.51

01.34 
01.29

03.43 
03.38

03.43 
03.38

03.43 
03.38

03.43 
03.38

11.11 
11.01

...

... d Rajendranagar a ...
...

21.30
21.40

a 
d Patna d 

a
05.20 
05.10

03.20
03.25

22.15
22.20

22.15
22.20

22.15
22.20

22.15
22.20

03.07
03.12 271 a 

d Dhanbad d 
a

10.45 
10.40

00.15 
00.10

02.30
02.25

02.30
02.25

02.30
02.25

02.30
02.25

... 

...
22.45 
22.50

22.45 
22.50

22.45 
22.50

22.45 
22.50

... 

... 301 a 
d

Netaji Subhash 
Chandra Bose Gomoh

d 
a

... 

...
... 
...

01.45 
01.40

01.45 
01.40

01.45 
01.40

01.45 
01.40

04.00
04.02

23.03
23.05

23.03
23.05

23.03
23.05

23.03
23.05

03.50
03.52 319 a 

d Parasnath d 
a

09.58 
09.56

23.10 
23.08

01.23
01.21

01.21
01.19

01.21
01.19

01.21
01.19

06.25 
06.30

01.30
01.35

01.30
01.35

01.30
01.35

01.30
01.35

06.10
06.15 Banaras 

Dep. 
21.45

470 a 
d Gaya d 

a
07.55
07.50

21.15 
21.10

23.15 
23.10

23.15 
23.10

23.15 
23.10

23.15 
23.10 Banaras 

Arr. 
02.00

09.45 
09.55

04.40 
04.50

04.40 
04.50

04.40 
04.50

04.40 
04.50

09.30 
09.40

01.45 
01.55 673 a 

d
Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

d 
a

04.55
04.45

18.20 
18.10

20.20 
20.10

20.20 
20.10

20.20 
20.10

20.20 
20.10

02.25 
02.15

d Varanasi a
23.08 d Janghai d 00.18

10.53 06.05 06.05 06.05 06.05 ... 724 d Mirzapur d 16.48 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
07.35
07.40

07.35
07.40

07.35
07.40

07.35
07.40

a 
d Paryagraj Chheoki d 

a
16.40
16.35

16.40
16.35

16.40
16.35

16.40
16.35

12.15 
12.20

11.50 
11.55

04.00 
04.05

00.40 
00.50 814 a 

d Paryagraj d 
a

01.55 
01.50

15.45 
15.40

22.10 
22.05

23.05 
22.55

14.50
14.55

14.25
14.30

06.25
06.30

03.25
03.30

a 
d Kanpur Central d 

a
23.15
23.05

13.10
13.00

19.35
19.30

19.35
19.30

a 
d Farrukhabad Jn. d 

a
a 
d Kasganj d

09.40 
09.45

09.40 
09.45

09.40 
09.45

09.40
09.45 917 a 

d Manikpur d 
a

14.55 
14.50

14.55 
14.50

14.55 
14.50

14.55 
14.50

11.15 11.15 11.15 1017 d Banda d 12.40 12.40 12.40
11.56 11.56 11.56 1071 d Mahoba d 11.23 11.23 11.23
15.15
15.25

15.15
15.25

15.15
15.25 1211 a 

d
Virangana Laxmi  

Bai Jhansi 
d 
a

09.15
09.10

09.15
09.10

09.15
09.10

17.05 16.50
16.52

16.50
16.52 1308 a 

d Gwalior d 
a 07.40 07.40

07.35
07.40
07.35

a 
d Mathura Jn. d 

a
19.20
19.30

18.40
18.45

09.55
10.00

07.25
07.30

a 
d Agra Fort d 

a
18.55
18.50

08.40
08.30

15.30
15.20 

15.30
15.20

18.35
18.40 19.00 Agra Cantt. 05.40

05.35 05.45

19.45 a 
d Mathura Jn. d 

a 04.35

a 
d Gwalior d 

a
10.50
10.55 1002 a 

d Satna d 
a

12.45
12.40

1093 a 
d Katni d 

a
17.05
17.15 1302 a 

d Bina d 
a

06.30
06.20

1494 a 
d Bhopal d 

a
19.30
19.35 Sant Hirdaram Nagar d 

a
03.35
03.30

21.55 
22.10 1578 a 

d Ujjain d 
a

01.10
00.55

00.25 1658 a Indore d 23.30

Dr. Ambedkar Nagar
Th,F,M, 
Tu/ W, 
Sa, Su

Th,M Sa W W, Sa,M Daily Sa M Arr.   Days of Operation  Dep. Daily M,Tu, Th,F/ 
W,Sa,Su Tu, Th,Sa Tu, Sa M Th M Th

28 23 23 33A/3 To  Table No.  From 23A 28 23A 3A/33
* Train No. 12987 will be cancel on Wed., Fri., Sun. during foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026.
** Train No. 12988 will be cancel on Tue., Thu., Sat. during foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026. 
# T. No 12177 remain partially cancelled between Agra Cantt. and Mathura from 01.01.2025 to 10.01.2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.12.2026 due to foggy season. 
## T. No 12178 remain partially cancelled between Mathura and Agra Cantt. from 01.01.2025 to 10.01.2025 & 01.12.2025 to 28.12.2026 due to foggy season.

Prayagraj
Veerangana Laxmibai 

Jhansi
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Rajendra 
nagar Ajmer 

Ziyarat 
Express

Kolkata 
Bikaner 
Pratap 

Express

Kolkata
Gwalior 

Express (via 
Kasganj, 
Mathura)

Howrah 
Gand-

hidham 
Garbha 
Express

Asansol 
Bhavnagar 
Parasnath 
Express

Kolkata 
Agra 

Express (via 
Amethi 

Rai Bareli, 
Mathura)

Prayagraj 
Dr. 

Ambedkar 
Nagar 

Express
TRAIN NAME

Ajmer Ra-
jendranagar 

Ziyarat 
Express

Bikaner 
Kolkata 
Pratap 

Express

Gwalior 
Kolkata 
Express 

(via 
Mathura, 
Kasganj)

Gand-
hidham 
Howrah 
Garbha 
Express

Bhavnagar 
Asansol 

Parasnath 
Express

Agra Cant. 
Kolkata Ex-
press (via 
Mathura, 
Rai Bareli 
Amethi)

Dr. 
Ambedkar 

Nagar 
Prayagraj 
Express

12395 12496 12319 12938 12942 13167 14116 Train Number 12396 12495 12320 12937 12941 13168 14115

2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A, 
SL,II Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A, 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A, 
SL,II

From  Table No.  To
W F W M Th Th Daily Dep.      Days of Operation      Arr. F F F M Th Su Daily

23.00 Km. d Howrah a 12.55
22.45 13.10 12.10 d Kolkata a 13.05 16.40 08.50

d Sealdah a
00.06 ... ... ... 107 d Barddhaman d 11.26 ... ... ...
00.48 15.17 ... ... 171 d Durgapur d 10.19 13.27 ... ...
01.21 
01.26

15.52
15.57

01.16 
01.26 19.45 14.40 

14.42 213 a 
d Asansol d 

a
09.49 
09.44

12.53 
12.43

09.49 
09.39 10.05 04.31 

04.26
17.55 d Rajendranagar a 23.10

18.10
18.20

a 
d Patna d 

a
22.35
22.25

02.50
02.55

17.10
17.15

02.50
02.55

20.48
20.53

15.55 
16.00 271 a 

d Dhanbad d 
a

08.45 
08.40

11.42 
11.37

08.45 
08.40

08.45 
08.40

03.00 
02.55

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

... 

... 301 a 
d

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose 
Gomoh

d 
a

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

21.28
21.30

...

... 319 a 
d Parasnath d 

a
...
...

...

...
...
...

07.33 
07.31

...

...
05.50 
05.55

19.55
20.00

05.50 
05.55

23.45
23.50

18.45 
18.50 470 a 

d Gaya d 
a

05.10 
05.05

08.40 
08.35

05.10 
05.05

05.30
05.25

23.55 
23.50

22.50 
23.00

08.45
08.55

22.30 
22.40

08.45
08.55

02.50 
03.00

21.35 
21.45 673 a 

d
Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

d 
a

19.25 
19.15

02.25 
02.15

06.10 
06.00

02.25 
02.15

02.25 
02.15

21.05 
20.55

22.50 
23.05 d Varanasi a 19.35

19.25
d Janghai d

724 d Mirzapur d
a 
d Paryagraj Chheoki d 

a
01.05 
01.10

11.30 
11.35

00.45 
00.50

11.30 
11.35

05.30 
05.35 15.20 814 a 

d Paryagraj d 
a

16.50 
16.40

22.10 
22.05

03.45
03.40

22.10 
22.05

22.10 
22.05 06.00

03.25
03.30

14.05
14.10

02.50
02.55

14.05
14.10

08.00
08.10

07.45
07.50

a 
d Kanpur Central d 

a
14.05  
13.55

19.35
19.30

00.55
00.50

19.35
19.30

19.35
19.30

12.50
12.45

05.17
05.22

10.26
10.31

a 
d Farrukhabad Jn. d 

a
21.45
21.40

09.20
09.15

06.47
06.55

12.10
12.20

a 
d Kasganj d 20.10

20.00
07.48
07.38

17.13
17.15 917 a 

d Manikpur d 
a

03.35
03.33

19.00 1017 d Banda d 01.40
19.48 1071 d Mahoba d  00.12

1211 a 
d Virangana Laxmi Bai Jhansi d 

a

1308 a 
d Gwalior d 

a
09.10
09.15

14.30
14.40

a 
d Mathura Jn. d 

a
18.30  
18.25

06.00
05.50

07.25
07.30

17.10
17.20

18.00
18.10

12.30
12.35

a 
d Agra Fort d 

a
09.10
09.05

15.30
15.20

15.30
15.20

15.30
15.20

10.00
10.05 15.40 Agra Cantt. 17.15  

17.05 05.05

a 
d Mathura Jn. d 

a

13.10 a 
d Gwalior d 

a 15.15

1002 a 
d Satna d 

a

1093 a 
d Katni d 

a
01.50 
02.00 1302 a 

d Bina d 
a

18.50 
18.40

1494 a 
d Bhopal d 

a
04.20 
04.25 Sant Hirdaram Nagar d 

a
16.25 
16.20

06.40 
06.50 1578 a 

d Ujjain d 
a

13.35 
13.25

08.25 
08.35 1658 a Indore d 12.00 

11.50
09.40 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar 11.15

Th Su Th W Sa F Daily Arr.      Days of Operation      Dep. Th Th Th Sa Tu Sa Daily
23 28 3 33A/3 Via 12 To  Table No.  From 23A 28 3A 3A/33 Via 12A

Prayagraj
Veerangana Laxmibai 

Jhansi
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